
2023 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

Barber Vintage Festival, October 7 - 8

Saturday October 7, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

2 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

6 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC

7 Rod Skaggs 2019 Kawasaki 200 Ninja Ridgeway SC

8 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

9 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

10 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

11 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

12 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

2 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

3 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 Ridgeway SC

4 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

6 Thomas Pillsbury 1970 Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC

7 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

8 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

9 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilpoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

3 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

3 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

4 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield VT

5 Tim Mings 1962 Honda CB77 Sunland CA

6 Bobby Birdsall 1967 Harley-Davidson Sprint CRTT West Palm Beach FL

7 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

8 Brian Larrabure 1967 Harley-Davidson AERMACCHI Ala D'Oro Calabasas CA

9 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Montrose CO

10 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

11 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

12 Jim Jowers AJS 7R East Hampron NY

13 Takeshi Maejima 1964 Honda VB77 Isehara-shi Kanagawa-kenCA

14 Robert Aegerter Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Capitola CA

15 Sei Kosaka 1963 Honda CB77 Tokyo JA

16 Aleksey Kravchuk 1968 AJS Seeley 7r Brooklyn NY

RR 4SR PRO CHALLENGE 1 Geoff May 2012 Buell 1190RS Sugar Hill GA

2 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

3 Hayden Gillim 2023 Buell HammerHead Philpot KY

4 Gus Rodio NCR Millona Hammonton NJ

5 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

6 William Posse 2020 Suzuki GSXR1000R Moncure NC

7 Drew Jankord 2015 Ducati PANIGALE 1299 Manhattan KS

8 Nate Kern 2022 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

9 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

10 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

11 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Pensacola FL

12 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

13 Robert Oliva Ducati 1299S McCook Lake SD

14 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

15 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

16 Stefano Mesa 2015 Prototype Pirobon X80 Boca Raton FL

17 Michael Hilton 2006 Ducati 999GP Murfreesboro TN

18 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO

RR 500 Premier 1 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI

2 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

3 Takeshi Maejima 1964 Honda VB77 Isehara-shi Kanagawa-kenCA



4 Aleksey Kravchuk 1968 AJS Seeley 7r Brooklyn NY

5 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

2 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

3 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC

4 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

5 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

6 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

7 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

8 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

9 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

10 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Thousand Oaks CA

11 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2022 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

2 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

3 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL

4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

5 Brad Phillips Ducati PS1000 Roebuck SC

6 Shawn Veisz 2009 Ducati Air Cooled Longwood FL

7 John Scheff 2014 BMW R9T Chicago IL

8 Aj Blackmon 2007 Ducati Paul Smart Miami Beach FL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

3 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

4 Carl Cohen 2003 Ducati 800 Supersport Tamarac FL

5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

6 Carl Estell 1999 Ducati 900 ss CLEVELAND GA

7 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

8 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA

9 Emma Betters 2023 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Knoxville TN

10 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA

11 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

12 Jose G. Rodriguez 1992 Ducati 750SS Lake Park FL

13 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Rob Hall 1937 Indian Scout Charlotte NC

3 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

4 Koji Miyamoto 1951 Harley-Davidson WR TOKYO JP

5 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Jake Hall 1970 Triumph Bonneville Asheville NC

2 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

3 Bill Gould 1967 BSA Hornet Atlanta GA

4 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA

5 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

6 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

7 Alan Feinman 1970 BSA A65 York PA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

2 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

RR Formula 125 1 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

2 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

3 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC

4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

5 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

6 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

7 Holly Varey 1978 Honda MT125R Brantford ON

8 Grant Spence 1966 Honda CB160 El Paso TX

9 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 Ridgeway SC

10 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN

RR Formula 250 1 Joe Ackley 1975 Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

2 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA

3 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

4 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

5 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

3 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

4 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH



5 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

6 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

7 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

2 Tim Joyce 1968 Seeley NRE 750 Springfield VT

3 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

4 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

5 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

6 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN

7 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

8 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

9 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

10 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

11 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

12 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

13 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

14 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

15 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

16 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

17 Brian Larrabure 1972 Ducati 750 Calabasas CA

18 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

19 Rob Hall 1972 Yamaha RD400 Charlotte NC

20 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

2 Bob Berbeco 2021 Zero SR/F Indianapolis IN

RR Formula Thunder 1 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

3 Gus Rodio NCR Millona Hammonton NJ

4 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

5 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

6 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

7 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

8 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

9 Christian Schmidt 2020 Kramer HKR Lino Lakes MN

10 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

11 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

12 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

13 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

14 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

15 Aj Blackmon 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199 Miami Beach FL

16 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

17 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

18 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

19 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

20 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

21 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

22 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

2 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI

3 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Beach FL

4 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL

5 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA

6 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

7 Chloe Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki KZ650 Steger IL

8 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

9 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

10 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

3 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL

4 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS

5 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS

6 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

7 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

8 John Snead KTM 450 SRM Neptune Beach FL

9 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI

10 Anthony Shidla 2018 Husqvarna FS450 Minneapolis MN

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

3 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC

4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

5 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH



6 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

7 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC

8 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI

9 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

10 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

11 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI

2 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL

3 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

4 Rick Patrolia 1992 Honda CBR600F2 Pembroke MA

5 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

6 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 Ricky Orlando Yamaha Yzf 750 Longmont CO

3 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

4 Randy Sullinger 1994 Yamaha YZF750R Columbia MO

5 Rodney Menke 1994 Yamaha YZF750R Westfield WI

6 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA

7 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

8 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

9 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA

10 Jared Sedacca 2001 Honda Rc51 Brooksville FL

11 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Ricky Orlando Yamaha Yzf 750 Longmont CO

2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

3 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA

4 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS

5 Jared Sedacca 2005 Honda Cbr1000rr Brooksville FL

6 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

7 Rick Delgado Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD Lockhart TX

8 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC

2 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 David Wallace 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Palm Beach Gardens FL

5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

6 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

7 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

8 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

9 Frankie Lapina 1990 Yamaha fzr400 Milton FL

10 Tim ODonnell 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Indianapolis IN

11 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Glen Mills PA

12 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA

13 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

14 Bobby Birdsall 1984 Yamaha RZ350 West Palm Beach FL

15 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

16 Keith Powell 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Tallahassee FL

17 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

2 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

3 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

4 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

5 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

6 Michael Hack 1990 Honda Hawk 650 GT Columbia SC

7 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

8 Mark Morrow 1989 Yamaha Fzr600 Raleigh NC

9 Greg Glevicky 1991 Honda VFR R400 Cincinnati OH

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

2 Douglas Parker 1976 Honda CB550f Tellico Plains TN

3 Maxon McLaughlin 1971 Honda CB450 Greer SC

4 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA

5 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

6 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

7 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC

3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 Steven Fowler 1971 BSA B50 Asheville NC

6 Scott Gillman Honda CL 77 Crested Butte CO

7 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

8 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA



9 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

10 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

3 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

4 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

5 Dave Frick Yamaha Tz250 Washington MO

6 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

7 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

8 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

9 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

10 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

11 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA

12 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

13 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Ervin Kollek 1983 Honda CB1100F Cumming GA

2 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC

4 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

5 Joseph Miller 1942 Harley-Davidson WLA Palm Coast FL

RR Royal Enfield GT650 1 Mikayla Moore 2021 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Upper Marlboro MD

2 Sonya Lloyd 2023 Royal Enfield GT 650 Milton GA

3 Holly Varey 2023 Royal Enfield Continental 650 GT Brantford ON

4 Emma Betters 2023 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Knoxville TN

5 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA

6 Kayla Theisler 2021 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Spencer NC

7 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

2 Christian Schmidt 2020 Kramer HKR Lino Lakes MN

3 Troy Siahaan 2019 Kramer EVO2R Altadena CA

4 Eli Block 2018 Husqvarna Super Moto Middlefield CT

5 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC

6 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 690 Urbandale IA

7 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

8 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Port Hueneme CA

9 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

10 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

11 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington VA

12 Kevin Mahoney 2021 KTM EVO2-690S Kansas City KS

13 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA

14 Jonathan Castello 2019 KRAMER HKR EVO2R Chicago IL

15 Rudy Schachinger 2023 KTM 690 Lehigh Acres FL

16 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

4 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

6 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI

7 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

8 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS

9 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

10 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

11 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS

12 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

13 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

3 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

4 Vince Rolleri 1995 Yamaha TZ125 Huntington Beach CA

5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

6 Colton Roberts 1996 Honda RS125 Pawnee IL

7 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

8 Tim Terrell 1996 Honda RS125R Burlington NC

9 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

10 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

11 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

12 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

13 Emma Betters 2019 KTM RC390 Knoxville TN

14 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL



15 Alex West 2017 KTM RC390 HUNTSVILLE AL

16 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

17 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL

18 Randy Knoop KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

19 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Sunol CA

20 Aleksey Kravchuk 2015 KTM RC390 Brooklyn NY

21 Leasha Overturf KTM 390 Bluford IL

22 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

23 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

2 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Pensacola FL
5 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

6 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

7 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

8 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

9 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

10 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

11 Robert Oliva Ducati 1299S McCook Lake SD

12 Aj Blackmon 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199 Miami Beach FL

13 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

14 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

15 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

16 Jake Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona New Haven CT

17 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL

18 Ted Denbow 2005 Ducati 749 Hamden CT

19 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

20 Peter Kotsakis 2022 KTM SMR-450 Fox Point WI

21 Tristram Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Troy Siahaan 2019 Kramer EVO2R Altadena CA

2 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Pensacola FL

3 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

4 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

5 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

6 Christian Schmidt 2020 Kramer HKR Lino Lakes MN

7 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO

8 Shane Quigg 2014 Triumph 675 Grandview MO

9 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL

10 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

11 Brian Larrabure 2016 Pierobon X80 Calabasas CA

12 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

13 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

14 Tristram Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

15 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC

16 Aj Blackmon 2007 Ducati Paul Smart Miami Beach FL

17 Ervin Kollek 2007 Ducati 848 Cumming GA

18 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Port Hueneme CA

19 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

20 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

21 Brian Lowe TBD TBD Arlington VA

22 Kevin Mahoney 2021 KTM EVO2-690S Kansas City KS

23 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

24 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

25 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

26 Jake Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona New Haven CT

27 Ted Denbow 2005 Ducati 749 Hamden CT

28 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

29 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

30 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

31 Lee Trollope 2022 Kramer GP2 890  R Libertyville IL

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Eli Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT

3 Justin Filice 2002 Suzuki SV650 Studio City CA

4 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

5 Daniel Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Hilton Head SC

6 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

7 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

8 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

9 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

10 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

11 Marc Perrone 2005 Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA



12 Kira Knebel Suzuki SV650 Des moines IA

13 Dalton Clark 2001 Suzuki Sv650 Manhattan KS

14 Christopher Muck 2002 Suzuki sv 650 Salina KS

15 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Milton GA

16 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC

17 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

18 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

19 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

20 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

21 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

22 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA

23 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

24 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA

25 Rudy Schachinger 1999 Suzuki SV650 Lehigh Acres FL

26 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

DQ Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta GA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Eli Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT

3 Mikayla Moore 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Upper Marlboro MD

4 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT

5 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

6 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS

7 Daniel Miller 2018 Kawasaki Ninja Hilton Head SC

8 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA

9 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

10 Dalton Clark 2022 Kawasaki N400 Manhattan KS

11 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki 400 Milton GA

12 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

13 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

14 Tim Terrell 2018 Kawasaki EX400 Burlington NC

15 Shane Quigg 2021 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Grandview MO

16 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS

17 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

18 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

19 Tristram Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

20 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

21 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC

22 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

23 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

24 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN

25 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

26 Emma Betters 2019 KTM RC390 Knoxville TN

27 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

28 Alex West 2017 KTM RC390 HUNTSVILLE AL

29 Eugene Casciaro 2022 KTM Rc390 Atlanta GA

30 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

31 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL

32 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

33 Ian Oberholtzer 2013 KTM RC390 Brooklyn NY

34 Randy Knoop KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

35 Lynn Stackable 2015 Yamaha R3 Austin TX

36 Craig Martin 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Headland AL

37 Jason Prange 2015 KTM RC 390 Cup Charlotte NC

38 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Pensacola Beach FL

39 Leasha Overturf KTM 390 Bluford IL

40 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL

41 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

42 William Kaszer 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manhattan KS

43 Robert Mclendon 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 D&D RR Pensacola FL

44 Stephany Floyd 2015 KTM RC390 Chicago IL

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

3 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

4 Michael Murray 1972 Honda CB 350 Philadelphia PA

5 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

6 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC

7 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

8 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

9 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

10 Silke Crombie 1972 Honda CB350 Mars Hill NC

11 Luke Sayer 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood CA

12 Devin McDade 1969 Honda Cb350 Fairview NC



13 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Rob Hall 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte NC

2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

3 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

4 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

5 Michael Murray 1972 Honda CB 350 Philadelphia PA

6 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

7 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

8 David Felpel Honda cb350 Strasburg PA

9 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA

10 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

11 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Chatsworth CA

12 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

13 Ian Oberholtzer 2013 KTM RC390 Brooklyn NY

14 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

RR Sportsman 750 1 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

2 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

3 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

4 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Romeoville IL

5 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Robert Mclendon 2009 Triumph Thruxton D&D RR Pensacola FL

3 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

4 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

5 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

6 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

7 Owen Foretich 2004 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

8 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

9 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

2 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

3 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI

4 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA

5 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

6 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL

7 Chloe Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki KZ650 Steger IL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

3 Pete Homan 1982 BMW 1982 R65 Canon City CO

4 Joshua Saxe 1981 BMW R 65 San Diego CA

5 David Evans 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT

6 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN

7 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

8 Warren Wilson 1983 Honda Ascot Indianapolis IN

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

3 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

4 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

5 Pete Homan 1982 BMW 1982 R65 Canon City CO

6 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Leclear-Fisher, M 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR

2 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1988 Kawasaki KZ1000 Allison Park PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL

2 Stephen Aretz + Varey, H 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL

3 Timothy J O'Brien + Feinman, M 1973 Triumph West Union OH

4 Rusty Sowers + Berbeco, B 1976 Honda CB750 Apollo PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lowther, J 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tracey Bryan + Mickleson, J 2016 Honda Sidecar LCR F2 Wanganui NZ

3 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

4 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City IA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

2 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Damon Doherty + Crown, J 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Maddrill, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

4 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

5 Brian Woods + Brink, R 1972 -- Purpose-built / V sc2 Yamaha Kingston MA

6 Joe Melchionda + Melchionda, K 1972 BMW Tewksbury MA

7 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

8 Christopher Knight + Becker, H 1968 BMW 750 Farmington MO



9 Dale Lavender + Longshore, H 1979 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar North Bend OH



Sunday October 8, 2023
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

2 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

3 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

4 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC

5 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

6 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

7 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

8 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

9 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Colton Roberts 1968 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Pawnee IL

2 Thomas Pillsbury 1970 Yamaha DT1 Westminster SC

3 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

4 Kevin Nixon 1965 Honda CB160 Naugatuck CT

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 350 GP 1 Paul Garland 1981 Yamaha TZ350 Valdosta GA

2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

3 Michael Perry 1980 Yamaha TZ 350 Jupiter FL

RR 350 GP 1 David Roper 1970 Harley-Davidson ERTT Hicksville NY

2 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Murphy NC

3 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

4 Walt Fulton 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint Montrose CO

5 Jim Jowers AJS 7R East Hampron NY

6 Takeshi Maejima 1964 Honda VB77 Isehara-shi Kanagawa-kenCA

7 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

8 Aleksey Kravchuk 1968 AJS Seeley 7r Brooklyn NY

9 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Springfield VT

10 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA

11 Tim ODonnell 1969 Ducati Mk3 350 Indianapolis IN

12 Tim Mings 1962 Honda CB77 Sunland CA

RR 500 Premier 1 Wes Orloff Honda CR450 Mukwonago WI

2 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

3 Alex McLean 1967 Seeley G50 Jacksonville Beach FL

4 Takeshi Maejima 1964 Honda VB77 Isehara-shi Kanagawa-kenCA

RR BEARS 1 Tony Read 1973 Triumph Bonneville Charlotte TN

2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

3 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

4 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

5 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

6 Patrick Hanson 1970 BSA Lighting West Bend WI

7 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

8 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

9 Eric Johnston 1970 BMW R75/5 Thousand Oaks CA

RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Nate Kern 2022 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

2 Tony Prust Ducati MH11 Harrison TN

3 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN

2 Wes Orloff 2007 Buell XB9R Firebolt Mukwonago WI

3 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

4 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

5 Derek Kimes 1999 Ducati 900SS IE Atlanta GA

6 Carl Cohen 2003 Ducati 800 Supersport Tamarac FL

7 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA

8 Emma Betters 2023 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Knoxville TN

9 Carl Estell 1999 Ducati 900 ss CLEVELAND GA

10 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

11 Jose G. Rodriguez 1992 Ducati 750SS Lake Park FL

12 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

RR Class C Footshift 1 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL

2 Koji Miyamoto 1951 Harley-Davidson WR TOKYO JP

3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

4 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

RR Classic Sixties 1 John Snead 1961 Norton Manx Neptune Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

2 Greg Tomlinson 1968 Triumph TR6C Speedy Magoo"" Dana Point CA

3 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

4 Koji Miyamoto 1951 Harley-Davidson WR TOKYO JP



RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC

2 Nick Lambert 2022 Lightfighter LFR22 San Mateo CA

RR Formula 125 1 Holly Varey 1978 Honda MT125R Brantford ON

2 Joe Ackley 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Rio Rancho NM

3 Bob Lewin 1973 Yamaha TA 125 Walland TN

4 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

5 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

6 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

7 Grant Spence 1966 Honda CB160 El Paso TX

8 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

9 Rod Skaggs 1965 Honda CB 160 Ridgeway SC

RR Formula 250 1 Holly Varey 1974 Yamaha TA125 Brantford ON

2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

3 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA

4 Zeca Pires 1966 Yamaha CT1 Sandy Springs GA

5 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN

RR Formula 500 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

3 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR Seeley CB550 Colchester CT

4 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

5 Joe Ackley Yamaha RD250 Rio Rancho NM

6 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

7 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN

8 Mark Williams 1974 Kawasaki H-1 500 Gainesville GA

RR Formula 750 - Vint Cup 1 Christopher Spargo 1976 Yamaha RD400 Hopkins MN

2 Mark Morrow 1976 Yamaha RD 400 Raleigh NC

3 Rob Hall 1972 Yamaha RD400 Charlotte NC

4 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

5 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

6 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

7 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

8 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

9 Michael Wilson 1977 Yamaha RD400 Maylene AL

10 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL

11 Justin Hebbel 1972 BMW R75/5 Baltimore MD

12 Ben Schmitt 1970 Norton Commando Kearney MO

13 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

14 Shane Turpin 1972 Ducati Imola Scottsdale AZ

15 Colton Roberts 1976 Yamaha RD400 Pawnee IL

16 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

17 David Roper 1962 Matchless G-50 Hicksville NY

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

RR Formula Thunder 1 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

2 Michael Hilton 2006 Ducati 999GP Murfreesboro TN

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

5 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

6 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

7 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

8 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

9 Robert Oliva 2013 Triumph 675R McCook Lake SD

10 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Morrison CO

11 Aj Blackmon 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199 Miami Beach FL

12 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

13 Tristram Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

14 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

15 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

16 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

17 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

2 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI

3 Chloe Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki KZ650 Steger IL

4 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

5 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA

6 Joseph Wright 1970 Honda CR750 Bellevue WA

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

2 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Bluford IL

3 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

4 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS

5 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

6 John Snead KTM 450 SRM Neptune Beach FL

7 Brian Rammer 1990 Honda CR500 Sheboygan Falls WI



8 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Brian Larrabure 1968 Honda CB175 Calabasas CA

3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

4 Chris Marlowe 1965 Honda CB160 Ambler PA

5 Ken Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F 7 Pinellas Park FL

6 Mark Shaver 1968 Honda CB160 Snow Camp NC

7 Lex Robb 1968 Honda CL175 Pottstown PA

8 Charles Miller 1972 Honda CB175 Flint MI

9 Camillo Sassano 1971 Honda CB175 Durham NC

10 Grant Spence 1966 Honda CB160 El Paso TX

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 J Scott Rothermel 1992 Ducati 851 Naperville IL

2 Rodney Menke 1986 Suzuki GSXR-750 Westfield WI

3 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

4 Tim Banks 1986 Honda RC45 Owensboro KY

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 Ricky Orlando Yamaha Yzf 750 Longmont CO

3 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

4 Rodney Menke 1994 Yamaha YZF750R Westfield WI

5 Marc Perrone Suzuki TL1000R Cumming GA

6 Jared Sedacca 2001 Honda Rc51 Brooksville FL

7 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA

8 Jim Barker 1985 Yamaha Fz750 Steamboat Springs CO

9 Ervin Kollek 1997 Ducati 996 Cumming GA

10 Dylan Conner 1998 Ducati 900 ss Lakewood CO

RR Next Gen Superbike 3 1 Sean Cassell 1996 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Altamonte Springs FL

2 J Scott Rothermel 1995 Ducati 916 Naperville IL

3 Ervin Kollek 2005 Ducati 999R Cumming GA

4 Jared Sedacca 2005 Honda Cbr1000rr Brooksville FL

5 William Kaszer 2003 Ducati 999.5RS-RGP DLX Manhattan KS

6 Robert Schaudel Suzuki Gsxr Cumming GA

7 Rick Delgado Suzuki GSXR 750 SRAD Lockhart TX

8 Peter Evans 2004 Suzuki GSXR750 Maryville TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Greg Glevicky 1991 Honda VFR R400 Cincinnati OH

2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC

3 Randy Sullinger 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Columbia MO

4 Andrew Mauk 1988 Yamaha FZR 400 Milwaukee WI

5 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

6 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

7 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

8 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

9 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

10 Frankie Lapina 1990 Yamaha fzr400 Milton FL

11 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA

12 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha FZR400 Glen Mills PA

13 Tim ODonnell 1990 Yamaha FZR400 Indianapolis IN

14 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Greg Glevicky 1991 Honda VFR R400 Cincinnati OH

2 Harry Vanderlinden 1997 Honda 600 F3 #32 Hickory NC

3 Kevin Rammer 1991 Honda CBR600F2.5 Newnan GA

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Mark Morrow 1989 Yamaha Fzr600 Raleigh NC

6 Shawn Gilmore Yamaha FZR600 Sioux City IA

7 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

8 Mark Bernal 1990 Yamaha FZR 400 Topeka KS

9 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Douglas Parker 1976 Honda CB550f Tellico Plains TN

2 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Sheboygan Falls WI

3 Maxon McLaughlin 1971 Honda CB450 Greer SC

4 Wes Burden 1971 BMW R75/5 Canton GA

5 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

6 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

7 Mark Smithard 1978 Honda CB650 Covington LA

8 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Douglas Parker 1971 Honda CB450t Tellico Plains TN

2 Maxon McLaughlin 1972 Honda CB350 Greer SC

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

5 Scott Gillman Honda CL 77 Crested Butte CO

6 Luke Sayer 1971 Honda CL350 Lakewood CA

7 Sydney Gard 1973 Honda CB350 Waverly NE

8 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA



9 Eric Johnston 1972 Honda CB 350 Thousand Oaks CA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2005 Yamaha Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2017 Suter 500cc 2-Stroke New York NY

3 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

4 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA

5 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

6 Dave Frick 2018 Honda nsf 250 Washington MO

7 Vince Rolleri 1995 Yamaha TZ125 Huntington Beach CA

8 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

9 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

10 Rick Delgado 1994 Yamaha Tz250 Lockhart TX

11 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Ervin Kollek 1983 Honda CB1100F Cumming GA

2 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Doug Young 1939 Harley-Davidson WLDR Glenville NC

3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

4 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Royal Enfield GT650 1 Mikayla Moore 2021 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Upper Marlboro MD

2 Sonya Lloyd 2023 Royal Enfield GT 650 Milton GA

3 Emma Betters 2023 Royal Enfield Continental GT650 Knoxville TN

4 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

5 Holly Varey 2023 Royal Enfield Continental 650 GT Brantford ON

6 Kayla Theisler 2021 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Spencer NC

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Christian Schmidt 2020 Kramer HKR Lino Lakes MN

2 Troy Siahaan 2019 Kramer EVO2R Altadena CA

3 Michael Hausknecht 2020 KTM Kramer HKR Evo2R Hampstead NC

4 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 690 Urbandale IA

5 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Port Hueneme CA

6 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington VA

7 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

8 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

9 Kevin Mahoney 2021 KTM EVO2-690S Kansas City KS

10 Rudy Schachinger 2023 KTM 690 Lehigh Acres FL

11 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI

12 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

13 Bob Robbins Kramer 690 Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Lenexa KS

3 Andre Taylor 2023 KTM 450 Smr Grain Valley MO

4 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

6 Charles Miller 2007 Yamaha YZ450F Flint MI

7 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS

8 James Jaquette 2022 KTM 450SMR MESA AZ

9 Randall Wade 2022 KTM 450 SMR Kansas City MO

10 Sam York 2020 Husqvarna fs 450 Olathe KS

11 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO

2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY

3 Vince Rolleri 1995 Yamaha TZ125 Huntington Beach CA

4 BJ Bohrer 1996 Honda RS125 Laguna Niguel CA

5 Dave Frick Honda Nsf250r Washington MO

6 Colton Roberts 1996 Honda RS125 Pawnee IL

7 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

8 Darrell Baker 1996 Honda RS125 San Jose CA

9 Edward Barrett 2016 KTM RC 390 Van Buren MO

10 Jeff Whittemore 2020 Honda NSF250R Evanston IL

11 Benjamin Zawacki 2017 KTM RC390 Atlanta GA

12 Owen Foretich 2015 KTM RC390 Franklin TN

13 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

14 Emma Betters 2019 KTM RC390 Knoxville TN

15 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

16 Randy Knoop KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

17 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

18 Leasha Overturf KTM 390 Bluford IL

19 Aleksey Kravchuk 2015 KTM RC390 Brooklyn NY

20 Kurt Hoff 1987 Honda RS125 Brooklyn NY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

2 Nate Kern 2015 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

3 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

4 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Pensacola FL



5 Troy Siahaan 2019 Lightfighter LF19R Electric Altadena CA

6 Jm Padron 2014 Ducati 1199 Miami FL

7 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

8 Steve Metz 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199s SAN FRANCISCO CA

9 Patrick Lansu 2017 Ducati X80R Galena MO

10 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

11 Robert Oliva Ducati 1299S McCook Lake SD

12 Aj Blackmon 2012 Ducati Panigale 1199 Miami Beach FL

13 Peter Kotsakis 2022 KTM SMR-450 Fox Point WI

14 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

15 Mathew Cannava 2015 Ducati Panigale R Soldotna AK

16 Jake Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona New Haven CT

17 Shane Cassell 2021 Ducati Hypermotard 950 Cocoa FL

18 Ted Denbow 2005 Ducati 749 Hamden CT

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Chris Fillmore 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Oxford MI

2 Nate Kern 2022 BMW R nineT Cumming GA

3 Drew Jankord 2021 KTM DUKE Manhattan KS

4 Rennie Scaysbrook 2023 Kramer GP2-890RR Rancho Santa MargaritaCA

5 Brett Folkerts 2022 KTM 890 Urbandale IA

6 Troy Siahaan 2019 Kramer EVO2R Altadena CA

7 Christian Schmidt 2020 Kramer HKR Lino Lakes MN

8 Patrick Lansu 2023 KTM 890 RC 8C Galena MO

9 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL

10 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

11 Peter Kotsakis 2022 KTM SMR-450 Fox Point WI

12 Tristram Millard 2021 Kawasaki 400 New Orleans LA

13 David Miller 2016 Triumph 675 Mt Pleasant SC

14 Ervin Kollek 2007 Ducati 848 Cumming GA

15 Nicolas de Sena 2023 Kramer EVO2-690S Port Hueneme CA

16 John Waverka 2018 KTM Kramer Stockton NJ

17 Ross Olson 2018 Kramer EVO2-690R Fargo ND

18 Aj Blackmon 2007 Ducati Paul Smart Miami Beach FL

19 Kevin Mahoney 2021 KTM EVO2-690S Kansas City KS

20 Brian Lowe TBD TBD Arlington VA

21 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

22 Shawn Veisz 2013 Triumph 675R Longwood FL

23 Jake Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona New Haven CT

24 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

25 Ted Denbow 2005 Ducati 749 Hamden CT

26 Lynn Stackable 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Austin TX

27 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

28 Robert Mclendon 2013 Triumph Daytona 675R Pensacola FL

29 Tommy Ryan 2010 Ducati 848 Edwardsville KS

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Mikayla Moore 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Upper Marlboro MD

2 Justin Filice 2002 Suzuki SV650 Studio City CA

3 Joshua Saxe 2006 Suzuki San Diego CA

4 Teddy Honan 2008 Suzuki SV 650 Overland Park KS

5 Tommy Ryan 2006 Suzuki SV650 Edwardsville KS

6 Marc Perrone 2005 Suzuki SV650 Cumming GA

7 Kira Knebel Suzuki SV650 Des moines IA

8 Derek Kimes 2006 Suzuki SV650 Atlanta GA

9 Christopher Muck 2002 Suzuki sv 650 Salina KS

10 Paul Canale 2005 Suzuki Daphne AL

11 Dalton Clark 2001 Suzuki Sv650 Manhattan KS

12 Scott Short 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Des Moines IA

13 Maxon McLaughlin 1999 Suzuki Sv650 Greer SC

14 Shawn Veisz 2004 Suzuki SV650 Longwood FL

15 James McDeavitt 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 650 Johns Island SC

16 Rudy Schachinger 1999 Suzuki SV650 Lehigh Acres FL

17 Ray Cull 2009 Suzuki SV650 Kissimmee FL

18 Nicole Pareso 2021 Royal Enfield GT 650 Carrollton OH

19 Jessica Martin 2022 Royal Enfield Continental GT 650 Rincon GA

20 Douglas Parker 2000 Suzuki Sv650 Tellico Plains TN

21 Rod Skaggs 2019 Kawasaki 200 Ninja Ridgeway SC

22 Scott Kuban 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 New Orleans LA

23 Richard Sanderson 2006 Suzuki SV650 Santa Cruz CA

24 Jim Barker 2007 Triumph Daytona Steamboat Springs CO

25 Eli Block 2019 Kawasaki NINJA 400 Middlefield CT

26 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Milton GA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Drew Jankord 2022 KTM RC390 Manhattan KS

2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 2021 Kawasaki Ninja 400 St. Augustine FL

3 Teddy Honan 2019 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Overland Park KS



4 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT

5 Daniel Miller 2018 Kawasaki Ninja Hilton Head SC

6 Christopher Muck 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Salina KS

7 Dalton Clark 2022 Kawasaki N400 Manhattan KS

8 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Murphy NC

9 Scott Short 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Des Moines IA

10 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

11 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL

12 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

13 Shawn Veisz 2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Longwood FL

14 Chris Cox 2022 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Chanhassen MN

15 Tim ODonnell 2015 KTM RC390 Indianapolis IN

16 Rick Crespo 2016 KTM RC390 Woodhaven NY

17 Emma Betters 2019 KTM RC390 Knoxville TN

18 Craig Light 2022 KTM RC 390 Peachtree CIty GA

19 Sonya Lloyd 2020 Kawasaki 400 Milton GA

20 Randy Knoop KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

21 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

22 Lynn Stackable 2015 Yamaha R3 Austin TX

23 Chuck Crocco 2018 KTM RC 390 Pensacola Beach FL

24 Leasha Overturf KTM 390 Bluford IL

25 David Keeler 2016 KTM RC390 Orlando FL

26 Jean-Marc David 2013 Kawasaki Ninja 300 Lake Wylie SC

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

2 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

3 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

4 Michael Murray 1972 Honda CB 350 Philadelphia PA

5 Jason Prange 1973 Honda CB 350 Charlotte NC

6 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

7 Ian Oberholtzer 1969 Honda CB350 Brooklyn NY

8 Beasley Ayers 1972 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA

9 Devin McDade 1969 Honda Cb350 Fairview NC

10 Gary Swan 1971 Honda TTR350 Chatsworth CA

11 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

12 Luke Sayer 1970 Honda CL350E Lakewood CA

13 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Rob Hall 1971 BSA B50 Charlotte NC

2 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC

3 Peter Pinello 1972 Honda Cb350 JUPITER FL

4 Greg Potter Honda cb350 Ashtabula OH

5 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

6 David Kaufman 1971 BSA B50 Atlanta GA

7 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL

8 Michael Murray 1972 Honda CB 350 Philadelphia PA

9 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

10 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA

11 Ian Oberholtzer 2013 KTM RC390 Brooklyn NY

RR Sportsman 750 1 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

2 Chris Marlowe 1972 Honda CB750 Ambler PA

3 Joseph Walano 1973 Moto Guzzi 750s Romeoville IL

4 Thomas Pillsbury 1978 Yamaha XS 650 Westminster SC

5 Stephen Pettinger 1977 Honda CB750 Chicago IL

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Paul Canale 2010 Triumph Thruxton Daphne AL

2 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

3 Robert Mclendon 2009 Triumph Thruxton D&D RR Pensacola FL

4 Dale Dutch Vanderburg Jr. 2004 Triumph Thruxton 900 Tempe AZ

5 Dustin Foretich 2006 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

6 Owen Foretich 2004 Triumph THRUXTON Franklin TN

7 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 CLEVELAND GA

8 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Suwanee GA

9 Rick Lanigan 2008 Triumph Thruxton 900 Myrtle Beach SC

RR Vint. SB HW 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Sunol CA

2 Chloe Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki KZ650 Steger IL

3 Alan Perry 1982 Suzuki katana 1000s East Providence RI

4 William Brint 1979 Honda CBX Mount Airy GA

5 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

6 Dominik Goertz 1982 Moto Guzzi 1100 Fort Myers FL

RR Vint. SB LW. 1 Jim Eich 1981 BMW R65 New Lenox IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

3 Joshua Saxe 1981 BMW R 65 San Diego CA

4 David Evans 1982 Honda CB450T Hawk Columbia CT

5 Mitch Skaggs 1978 Yamaha SR500 Bluff City TN



6 Clint Coulon 1982 Honda FT 500 Westwego LA

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Pete Homan 1982 BMW 1982 R65 Canon City CO

2 Richard Richter 1982 Kawasaki GPz550 Hayward WI

3 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

4 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

SC Classic Big Wheel Exh 1 Dutch Stivason + Leclear-Fisher, M 1975 Harley-Davidson XLH Pomona Park FL

2 Bruce Rutherford + Hoag, J 1975 Moto Guzzi 850T Pomona Park FL

SC Formula Classic (SC4) 1 Dave Kaechele + Vaden, J 2020 BMW Sidecar Sandy OR

2 Warren Wilson + Wilson, M 1980 Kawasaki SC4 Indianapolis IN

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Stephen Aretz + Varey, H 1972 BMW 75/5 largo FL

2 Timothy J O'Brien + Feinman, M 1973 Triumph West Union OH

3 Rusty Sowers + Berbeco, B 1976 Honda CB750 Apollo PA

4 Jim Eich + Alkaddumi, R 1972 BMW Sidecar 750 New Lenox IL

SC Modern Sidecar TT1 1 Frank De la renta + Rister, A 2004 Suzuki TT1  Sidecar 600cc newnan GA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff + Lowther, J 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tracey Bryan + Mickleson, J 2016 Honda Sidecar LCR F2 Wanganui NZ

3 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL

4 Tina Greenfield Huitt + Shidla, A 2008 Custom sidecar Sidecar Story City IA

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bernard Juchli + Kautzky, K 2012 Yamaha 1000 R1 Friday Harbor WA

2 Bill Willmeroth + Richards, D 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Modern Sidecar US F2 1 Damon Doherty + Crown, J 2017 Suzuki Becker F-2 sidecar 1000cc Fayetteville GA

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Maddrill, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Brian Woods + Brink, R 1972 -- Purpose-built / V sc2 Yamaha Kingston MA

4 Brian Rammer + Rammer, T 1972 Yamaha XS650 Sheboygan Falls WI

5 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

6 Ben Sloter + Pluta, J 1970 Yamaha SC2 Sidecar Island Lake IL

7 Joe Melchionda + Melchionda, K 1972 BMW Tewksbury MA

8 Christopher Knight + Becker, H 1968 BMW 750 Farmington MO


